

## THE NEFCO CORPORATION • CORPORATE OFFICE 411 BURNHAM STREET • P.O. BOX 280186 • EAST HARTFORD, CT 06108 TEL: (860) 289-0285 • FAX: (860) 282-1487 • TOLL FREE: 1-800-969-0285

## **NEFCO Media Contact:**

Matthew Gelles, Executive VP 860-290-9044 ext. 2313 Matthew.Gelles@nefcocorp.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## The NEFCO Corp. Opens New Florida Location, **Expanding Operations into Orlando**

**HARTFORD** – **February 3, 2020** – The NEFCO Corporation, a leading provider of an extensive and dynamic portfolio of products, services and solutions for the professional contractor, has opened a new location in Orlando, Florida to further support and service professional contractor trades across the state. NEFCO also has a location in Pompano Beach, FL.

The Orlando location at 8123 South Orange Avenue, in the heart of Orlando, will serve as the distribution hub for the NEFCO-Orlando operation. The newly-renovated warehouse will inventory a wide variety of NEFCO's core products, including S.H.A.R.P. – Strut channel, Hardware, Anchors, Rod and Pipe hangers — as well as a broad mix of power tools, safety equipment, and general jobsite supplies.

NEFCO's Orlando team of S.H.A.R.P. and Power Tool specialists will be led by Sales Manager George Johnson, a 30-year veteran of the construction supply industry (12 of those years with NEFCO), and Rob Reiner, previous owner of Tekk Supply (acquired by NEFCO in October 2017). Rob, with 44 years of experience in the Power Tool and Fastener industry, has led NEFCO-Pompano with an emphasis on customer service and same-day delivery. NEFCO looks forward to bringing the same outstanding service to the greater Orlando area.

"We are really excited to start supplying materials to the contractors in Orlando," said George Johnson. "I am confident that the professional contractor will value NEFCO's unique product offering, depth of inventory, fast delivery, and customer-centric approach," he added.

For more information, email: inquiries@nefcocorp.com, or go to the website at: www.GoNefco.com.

About The NEFCO Corp: The NEFCO Corporation is a family owned and operated construction supply company providing a broad range of products and services to a large variety of professional contractors, with a focus on the Mechanical, Electrical, Plumbing, and HVAC trades. With 12 locations along the East Coast, NEFCO provides localized, contractor-centric supply services including a broad product offering, large local inventories, next day jobsite delivery, engineering services and special-order expertise.

**ALBANY, NY** HARTFORD, CT PHILADELPHIA, PA **BOSTON, MA NEW YORK, NY** HARRISONBURG, VA **ROANOKE, VA** GREENSBORO, NC

WASHINGTON, D.C.